

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/143
Date request received:	16/05/2017
Date request responded to:	24/05/2017
Date review received:	06/06/2017
Date review responded to:	07/06/2017
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	Energy, efficiency, manager, gas, electricity, cost, spend, expenditure

Request Detail:

Under the FOI act please provide a response to the following questions relating to the Organisations energy efficiency:

1. Who is the energy manager at the organisation? Please state the individual's name and job title
2. For the financial year 2015/16 please provide the following:
 - Overall Energy Performance Certificate (EPC) rating
 - Total internal floor area (m2)
 - Of which, the total occupied floor area (m2)
 - Total energy consumed (kWh)
 - Please also provide the individual total figures for:
 - Electricity consumed
 - Gas consumed
 - Please state the annual lighting usage for the organisation
 - Total energy cost (£)
 - Please also provide the individual total costs for:
 - Electricity cost
 - Gas cost
 - Please state the annual lighting cost for the organisation

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Review Detail:

Thank you for your response to my request, in regards to the information received the questions enquiring about total energy cost and consumption have been missed, please provide the following figures

Total Energy Consumed (kWh)

Total Energy Cost (£)

Also, could you provide the detail of each DEC held within the trust, including which site it applies to and the rating achieved

Review Response Detail:

That information was included in the pdf document, as noted below:

Total energy consumed (kWh)

- Please also provide the individual total figures for:
 - Electricity consumed – **7,467,274 kWh**
 - Gas consumed – **15,132,069 kWh**

Total energy cost (£)

- Please also provide the individual total costs for:
 - Electricity cost – **Circa £900,000**
 - Gas cost – **Circa £680,000**

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.